EN BLOC AMENDMENT TO H.R. 740 OFFERED BY MR. YOUNG OF ALASKA

Page 24, line 5, after "Act," insert "or as soon as practicable thereafter,".

Page 28, line 7, insert the following:

- 1 (e) Effect.—Nothing in this paragraph shall pre-
- 2 empt or otherwise affect State or local regulatory author-
- 3 ity.

Page 28, line 7, strike "(e)" and insert "(f)".

Page 28, beginning on line 12, strike ", as that term is defined in section 803 of the Alaska National Interest Lands Conservation Act (16 U.S.C. 3113),".

Page 37, line 1, strike "Route" and insert "Routes".

Page 37, line 2, strike "DESIGNATIONS".

Page 37, line 3, strike "Designations" and insert "Routes".

Page 37, lines 8 and 9, strike "is designated as" and insert "shall be known as".

Page 37, line 15, strike "is designated as" and insert "shall be known as".

Page 37, lines 21 and 22, strike "is designated" and insert "shall be known as".

